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NOTICE FOR NEW EXAM DATES 
 

The theory exams on 12th and 13th June 2o19 which were 
postponed by GTU due to forecast of cyclonic storm. The students 
are required take a note of the following and make sure about new 
exam dates. 
 

Semester Subject code 
Old exam 

date 
New exam 

date 
Session 

First year (Sem 1 & 2) 
2110013 
3110013 

12-06-2019 18-06-2019 AM 

3rd Semester 
2130606 
2130904 
2131906 

13-06-2019 18-06-2019 PM 

5th Semester 

2150207 
2150609 
2150903 
2151908 

12-06-2019 19-06-2019 PM 
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