

GIDC Degree Engineering College

(Managed by GIDC Education Society)
Abrama, Ta: Jalalpore, Dist: Navsari – 396406

E-mail: gidcengcol@gmail.com Phone: (02637) 229040

GTU EXAM CENTRE

Date: 13/06/2019

NOTICE FOR NEW EXAM DATES

The theory exams on 12th and 13th June 2019 which were postponed by GTU due to forecast of cyclonic storm. The students are required take a note of the following and make sure about new exam dates.

Semester	Subject code	Old exam date	New exam date	Session
First year (Sem 1 & 2)	2110013 3110013	12-06-2019	18-06-2019	AM
3 rd Semester	2130606 2130904 2131906	13-06-2019	18-06-2019	PM
5 th Semester	2150207 2150609 2150903 2151908	12-06-2019	19-06-2019	PM